

In the court of Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act, Birbhum, Suri
Spl. Case (Elect. Act) No.185/2021(Reg.no.185 of 2021)
CNR No.WBBB01-002207-2021

Present :- Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (WB00837),
Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum (in-charge)

Ord. No.10

dated 24.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of four accused persons, one accused Bhuban Kundu on C/b is present by filing hazira and rest three accused persons, namely, Madan Kundu, Saranan Nandi and Biswanath Dey are absent by filing a petition and pray for time.

The petition praying for time is considered and allowed.

Accused Bhuban Kundu also files a petition praying for pleading his guilt.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix 06.02.2025 for hearing of the petition praying for pleading guilt and appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum
(in-charge)

Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum
(in-charge)